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S.M.A.R.T. 
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT                                   Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Date :                             Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :                             S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                              Event Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location      Ingliston                      
             
Date 16/09/90 Number        1 
 
Road Cars up to 1300 cc  
 
              
Start time 14:50 Finish time 15:02 
Road Dry Weather       Dull 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 155 Alistair McCARTER Cooper S 1340 SLC-13 R 59.61 7 12 12:04.270  61.44 
2 134 David FINLAY Vauxhall Nova 1297 SLC-13 R 59.43 9 12 12:05.640 1.37 61.32 
3 207 Ken HARKINS Austin Mini 1300 SLC-13  60.73 7 12 12:21.120 16.85 60.04 
4 150 Rob McKINNA Suzuki Swift 1300 SLC-13 R 62.11 8 12 12:37.430 33.16 58.75 
5 185 Peter EMSLIE Alfasud 1300 SLC-13 R 63.44 3 12 12:55.240 50.97 57.40 
6 113 Peter MAXWELL Mini 1275 SLC-13  63.25 11 11 12:08.550 1 Lap 55.99 
7 139 Peter GRAHAM Ford Fiesta 1300 SLC-13  64.57 11 11 12:10.980 1 Lap 55.80 
 
 
 97 James PATRICK Colvend Mini 1300 SLC-13 R DNF 60.95 3 3   45.32 
 98 Christopher REITH Austin Mini 1330 SLC-13 R DNS 
 142 Derek HASTINGS Hillman Imp 1300 SLC-13 R DNS 
 159 George SMITH Mini Cooper 1300 SLC-13  DNS  
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
SLC-13 R 134 David FINLAY Vauxhall Nova 59.43 62.39 
SLC-13 207 Ken HARKINS Austin Mini 60.73 61.06 
  
 
 
 
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results transcribed from originals published at www.ingliston-circuit.co.uk 
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Formula Ford 1600  
 
              
Start time 14:18 Finish time 14:28 
Road Dry Weather       Bright 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 64 Jim FORSYTH Swift FB89 1600 FF1600 S&J 50.95 6 12 10:22.780  71.45 
2 54 Colin LOW Van Diemen RF89 1600 FF1600 S&J 51.46 4 12 10:25.180 2.40 71.17 
3 52 Jason YEOMANS Swift 1600 FF1600 S&J 51.78 6 12 10:29.280 6.50 70.71 
4 99 Geordie TAYLOR Reynard FF84 1600 FF1600 S 51.74 11 12 10:29.850 7.07 70.65 
5 57 Richard STEEDMAN Van Diemen RF86 1600 FF1600 J 51.83 8 12 10:34.430 11.65 70.14 
6 79 Alex JACK Swift 1600 FF1600 J 52.03 2 12 10:39.490 16.71 69.58 
7 88 John TICKLE Swift 1600 FF1600 J 52.11 5 12 10:40.060 17.28 69.52 
8 78 Bryan GOWANS Van Diemen RF86 1600 FF1600 S 51.95 4 12 10:40.250 17.47 69.50 
9 50 Stuart THORBURN Reynard FF90 1600 FF1600  52.30 5 12 10:40.740 17.96 69.44 
10 65 David TAYLOR Van Diemen RF89 1600 FF1600 S 52.03 3 12 10:41.050 18.27 69.41 
11 77 Lance GAULD Laser 87 1600 FF1600  52.39 10 12 10:57.260 34.48 67.70 
12 85 Sasha PEARL Van Diemen RF88 1600 FF1600  53.71 11 12 10:58.220 35.44 67.60 
13 72 Nat WILSON Van Diemen RF87 1600 FF1600 S&J 53.48 10 12 10:59.320 36.54 67.49 
14 75 Alastair TAYLOR Swift FB90 1600 FF1600 S 53.38 8 12 10:59.590 36.81 67.46 
15 90 Michael THOMPSON Van Diemen RF85 1600 FF1600  54.70 9 12 11:09.710 46.93 66.44 
16 92 Peter MABON Van Diemen 1600 FF1600 J 54.36 8 12 11:10.460 47.68 66.37 
17 69 Cameron BINNIE Reynard FF90 1600 FF1600 S 51.02 7 12 11:16.190 53.41 65.80 
18 86 Mike TAZOILI Van Diemen 1600 FF1600 J 55.93 11 11 10:46.210 1 Lap 63.12 
 
 
 83 Ken BURNS Van Diemen 1600 FF1600 J  56.37 7 7   63.34 
 66 Joe McKEAND Van Diemen RF85 1600 FF1600 S&J DNS 
 68 Tommy PEARSON Van Diemen RF85 1600 FF1600 S DNS 
 70 Louis Di RESTA Van Diemen RF89 1600 FF1600 S DNS 
 73 Iain CORMACK Van Diemen RF84 1600 FF1600 J DNS  
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
FF1600S&J 64 Jim FORSYTH Swift FB89 50.95 72.78 
FF1600S 69 Cameron BINNIE Reynard FF90 51.02 72.68 
FF1600J 57 Richard STEEDMAN Van Diemen RF86 51.83 71.54 
FF1600 50 Stuart THORBURN Reynard FF90 52.30 70.90 
  
 
 
 
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)          
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Road Cars 1300 to 1600 cc  
 
              
Start time 14:44 Finish time 15:02 
Road Dry Weather       Bright 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 158 Glen MORTIMER Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R 57.31 8 12 11:42.100  63.38 
2 184 David KERR Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R 57.90 5 12 11:46.250 4.15 63.00 
3 176 Olly ROSS Ford Fiesa 1600 SLC-16  58.97 2 12 12:00.500 18.40 61.76 
4 141 Martin DAVIDSON Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16  59.09 2 12 12:02.130 20.03 61.62 
5 149 Mike RATTERY Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R 57.70 8 12 12:06.560 24.46 61.24 
6 154 Alister HART Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16  58.59 7 12 12:10.350 28.25 60.92 
7 163 Bill EWING Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16  59.29 4 12 12:16.560 34.46 60.41 
8 192 Bill AITKENHEAD Avenger 1600 SLC-16 R 60.46 11 12 12:17.740 35.64 60.31 
9 170 Brian CRUICKSHANK Ford Escort 1600 SLC-16  61.26 2 11 11:43.110 1 Lap 58.01 
10 151 Alan KEITH Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R 57.88 2 11 12:58.050 1 Lap 54.53 
11 191 William DALGETTY Vauxhall Cavalier 1600 SLC-16 R 72.49 2 10 12:35.420 2 Laps 49.09  
 
 
 183 Iain COWIE Toyota Corolla 1600 SLC-16 R DNF 57.52 2 11   63.61 
 185 Gian PIA Toyota Corolla GT 1600 SLC-16 R DNS 
 137 Iain MITCHELL Hillman Avenger 1600 SLC-16  DNS 
 161 Roy KNOWLES Toyota Corolla 1600 SLC-16  DNS 
 164 Kevin TAWSE Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16 R DNS 
 219 Iain MacDONALD Ford Fiesta 1600 SLC-16  DNS 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
SLC-16 R 158 Glen MORTIMER Fiesta 57.31 64.70 
SLC-16 154 Alister HART Ford Fiesta 58.59 63.29 
  
 
 
 
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)          
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Road Sports Cars,  Kit Cars & Road Saloons over 1600 cc  
 
              
Start time 15:19 Finish time 15:30 
Road Dry Weather       Dull 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 178 Alaster CUNNINGHAM Opel Manta 2400 SLC+16 R 55.64 6 12 11:17.680  65.66 
2 166 Angus GRAY Westfield SEi 1600 KC  56.63 4 12 11:33.910 16.23 64.12 
3 132 Neil GAMMIE Westfield SEi 1600 KC R 56.55 4 12 11:39.830 22.15 63.58 
4 128 John PEACE Ginetta G27 2000 KC  60.42 5 11 11:26.060 1 Lap 59.45 
5 130 Gordon CLARKE Sylva 1598 KC  59.10 8 11 11:26.260 1 Lap 59.44 
6 216 John DUNCAN Sylva Stryker 2000 KC  61.63 6 11 11:38.240 1 Lap 58.42 
7 112 Jim GRANT Lotus Elan 1600 RS-16 R 62.46 5 11 11:41.940 1 Lap 58.11 
8 213 Michael HIGSON Ginetta G15 998 RS-16  62.34 4 11 12:05.960 1 Lap 56.18 
9 122 Kath PATERSON Finat X1/9 1500 RS-16 R 65.04 11 11 12:13.020 1 Lap 55.64 
  
 
 169 Ken THOMSON Clan / Porsche 2400 RS+16 R DNF 60.43 6 9   57.13 
 148 Kevin PICK Dutton B Plus 1600 KC R DNF 60.62 3 6   58.71 
 145 Derek PALMER Sierra Cosworth 2000 SLC+16  DNS 
 188 Lewis EMSLIE Mazda RX7 2400 SLC+16 R DNS 
 204 Iain WIGHT Westfield 1600 KC R DNS 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
SLC+16 R 178 Alaster CUNNINGHAM Opel Manta 55.64 66.64 
KC 166 Angus GRAY Westfield SEi 56.63 65.48 
KC     R 132 Neil GAMMIE Westfield SEi 56.55 65.57 
RS-16  R 112 Jim GRANT Lotus Elan 62.46 59.37 
RS-16 213 Michael HIGSON Ginetta G15 62.34 59.48 
RS+16  R 169 Ken THOMSON Clan / Porsche 60.43 61.36 
  
 
 
 
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper) 
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Citroen 2CV  
 
              
Start time 15:47 Finish time 16:00 
Road Dry Weather       Dull 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 226 Graham HARPER Citroen 2CV 1600 2CV  73.91 8 10 12:30.140  49.43 
2 229 Neil McDONALD Citroen 2CV 1600 2CV  75.10 8 10 12:48.750 18.61 48.23 
3 240 Dougie ANDERSON Citroen 2CV 600 2CV  76.41 6 10 12:56.510 26.37 47.75 
4 130 Nicholas RUNCIE Citroen 2CV 1600 2CV  75.55 8 10 12:56.730 26.59 47.74 
5 228 Norman TAYLOR Citroen 2CV 1600 2CV  76.33 6 10 12:57.350 27.21 47.70 
6 251 Arthur ROGERS Citroen 2CV 670 2CV  79.33 7 10 13:30.300 60.16 45.74  
 
 
 239 Peter GRAHAM Citroen 2CV 670 2CV  DNF 80.36 2 6   45.18 
 238 Kevin GAULT Citroen 2CV 670 2CV  DNS 
 241 Adrian HAMILTON Citroen 2CV 600 2CV  DNS   
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
2CV 226 Graham HARPER Citroen 2CV 73.90 50.17 
  
 
 
 
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper) 
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Clubmans & Formula Ford 2000 
 
              
Start time 16:11 Finish time 16:21 
Road Dry Weather       Dull 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 38 Allen JOHNS Mallock Mk24 1700 CLUB-A R 48.02 8 12 09:48.490  75.61 
2 39 Bill WOOD Mallock 27SC 1700 CLUB-A  48.67 6 12 09:57.140 8.65 74.52 
3 4 Derek BUTCHER Reynard SF86 2000 FF2000 R 48.75 6 12 09:57.760 9.27 74.44 
4 6 Keith WICKHAM Reynard 2000 FF2000 R 49.66 11 12 10:09.750 21.26 72.97 
5 27 Derek FERGUSON Vision V85 1700 CLUB-A R 50.19 2 12 10:21.840 33.35 71.56 
6 42 Mike UPTON Mallock 20B6 1600 CLUB-B R 52.01 7 12 10:39.830 51.34 69.54 
7 35 Reg FORESTER-SMITH Marquiss Mallock 1600 CLUB-B R 53.16 5 11 09:57.130 1 Lap 68.31 
8 26 Keith BOWMAKER Mallock 20B 1660 CLUB-A R 53.30 7 11 10:07.420 1 Lap 67.15 
9 33 Bill CARR Mallock Mk16 1600 SRAC R 53.80 2 11 10:07.900 1 Lap 67.10  
  
 
 11 Gavin SIMPSON Rotor JT4 2000 FF2000 R DNF 62.66 1 1   59.18 
 7 Scott RAMSAY Mondiale 2000 FF2000 R DNS 
 41 Grant STEWART Phantom P88/90B 1600 CLUB-B R DNS 
 46 Kevin McCORMICK Mallock 25 1600 CLUB-B R DNS 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
CLUB-A R 38 Allen JOHNS Mallock Mk24 48.02 77.22 
CLUB-A 39 Bill WOOD Mallock 27SC 48.67 76.19 
FF2000 R 4 Derek BUTCHER Reynard SF86 48.75 76.06 
CLUB-B R 42 Mike UPTON Mallock 20B6 52.01 71.29 
SRAC   R 33 Bill CARR Mallock Mk16 53.80 68.92   
  
 
 
 
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper) 
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Modified Road Cars,  GT Cars 
 
              
Start time 16:36 Finish time 16:46 
Road Dry Weather       Bright 
 
 Car Driver's Car  Category Class Code Fastest On Num Total   Race 
Pos Num Name Make / Model        C.C.                       Lap Lap Laps Time Deficit MPH 
1 106 Ron CUMMING AC 3000 3000 GT+10 R 47.94 6 12 10:17.660  72.04 
2 196 James MACKAY Westfield 16v 2000 MSC R 52.87 3 12 10:48.270 30.61 68.64 
3 108 Ian SHARP Davrian 998 GT-10 R 52.94 3 12 10:48.480 30.82 68.62 
4 178 Alaster CUNNINGHAM Opel Manta 2400 MS+16 R 53.39 3 12 10:51.540 33.88 68.29 
5 45 Duncan FISHER Laserprint Imp 998 GT-10 R 53.07 4 12 11:00.100 42.44 67.41 
6 180 Neil FISHER Laserprint Davrian 998 MSC  53.11 8 12 11:00.380 42.72 67.38 
7 186 Colin SIMPSON Ford Escort 2000 SS  53.18 3 12 11:20.870 63.21 65.35 
8 163 Bill EWING Ford Fiesta 1600 MS-16  56.98 6 11 10:43.600 1 Lap 63.37 
9 130 Gordon CLARKE Sylva 1598 MSC  57.45 7 11 10:49.170 1 Lap 62.83 
10 217 Ian MILLAR Vauxhall Chevette 2000 MS+16  58.08 7 11 10:56.960 1 Lap 62.09 
11 171 Stan SHARE The Old Clan 998 MSc R 59.00 7 11 11:15.730 1 Lap 60.36 
12 114 Eddie BEERMAN Skoda Coupe GT 1800 GT+10  61.41 10 10 10:40.060 2 Laps 57.93 
 
 
 120 Russell PATERSON TVR S Turbo 2000 GT+10 R DNF 55.91 2 4   63.47 
 185 Peter EMSLIE Alfasud 1300 MS-16 R DNF 63.10 4 4   56.40 
 188 Lewis EMSLIE Mazda RX7 2400 MS+16 R DNF 53.55 2 2   64.93 
 107 Ricky GAULD Espirit Cosworth 3400 GT+10 R DNS 
 172 Roddie PATERSON Lotus Elan 1600 MSC R DNS 
 
 
Class Car Driver Make / Model Fastest MPH 
GT+10 R 106 Ron CUMMING AC 3000 47.94 77.35 *** New Lap Record *** 
MSC   R 196 James MACKAY Westfield 16V 52.87 70.13 
GT-10 R 108 Ian SHARP Davrian 52.94 70.04 
MS+16 R 178 Alaster CUNNINGHAM Opel Manta 53.39 69.45 
MSC 180 Neil FISHER Laserprint Davrian 53.11 69.82 
SS 186 Colin SIMPSON Ford Escort 53.18 69.73 *** New Lap Record *** 
MS-16 163 Bill EWING Ford Fiesta 56.98 65.08 
MS+16 217 Ian MILLAR Vauxhall Chevette 58.95 63.84 
GT+10 114 Eddie BEERMAN Skoda Coupe GT 61.41 60.38 
MS-16 R 185 Peter EMSLIE Alfasud 63.10 58.76 
  
 
 
 
Timekeepers SMART Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results transcribed from originals published at www.ingliston-circuit.co.uk 


